
No. 25-320 
 

IN THE 

Supreme Court of the United States 

STATE OF ALASKA, ET AL., 

Petitioners, 

v. 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, ET AL., 

Respondents. 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Lloyd B. Miller, do hereby certify that, on this fourteenth day of 

November, 2025, I caused a copy and an electronic copy of the Motion of 

Kuskokwim River Inter-Tribal Fish Commission for an extension of time in the 

foregoing case to be served by first class mail, postage prepaid, and by email, on 

the following parties: 

John Michael Connolly 
Consovoy McCarthy PLLC 

1600 Wilson Blvd Suite 700 
Arlington, VA 22209 
(703)243-9423 
mike@consovoymccarthy.com 

 

D. John Sauer 
  Counsel of Record 
Solicitor General 
United States Department of 
Justice 
950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Room 5616 
Washington, DC 20530-0001 
202-514-2217 
supremectbriefs@usdoj.gov 

  



 
Ambriel Sandone 
Ahtna, Incorporated 
110 W. 38th Ave., Suite 100 
Anchorage, Alaska 99503 
(907) 868-8256 
asandone@ahtna.net 
 

 
Andrew B. Erickson 
John M. Sky Starkey 
Anna C. Crary 
River E.M. Sterne 
Landye Bennett Blumstein LLP 
701 W. 8th Ave., Suite 1100 
Anchorage, Alaska 99501 
(907) 276-5152 
andye@lbblawyers.com 
 

Jahna M. Lindemuth 
Scott M. Kendall 
Cashion Gilmore & Lindemuth 
510 L Street, Suite 601 
Anchorage, Alaska 99501 
(907) 222-7932 
jahna@cashiongilmore.com 
scott@cashiongilmore.com 
 

Erin C. Dougherty Lynch 
Heather R. Kendall Miller 
Wesley James Furlong 
Megan R. Condon 
Sydney Tarzwell 
Kirsten D. Gerbatsch 
Native American Rights Fund 
745 West 4th Avenue, Suite 502 
Anchorage, AK 99501 
(907) 276-0680 
dougherty@narf.org 
kendall@narf.org 
wfurlong@narf.org 
mcondon@narf.org 
tarzwell@narf.org 
gerbatsch@narf.org 

 
 

 

/s/ Lloyd B. Miller  
LLOYD B. MILLER  
SONOSKY, CHAMBERS, SACHSE, 
MILLER & MONKMAN, LLP 
510 L Street, Suite 310 
Anchorage, Alaska 99501 
(907) 229-6377  
lloyd@sonosky.net 
 
Counsel for Respondent Kuskokwim 
River Inter-Tribal Fish Commission 
 


